which is not their local functional currency, these balances do not expose the Group to significant foreign exchange risk.

Foreign currency translation risk also arises from net investments in foreign operations held in Europe, Canada, South Africa
and Asia Pacific. Accordingly, the Group’s financial position can be affected significantly by movements in the relevant currency
exchange rate when translating into the consolidated entity’s presentation currency, the United States dollar.

Hedging strategy

The risk of changes in the net investments in foreign operations as a result of movements in foreign exchange rates is hedged
through a combination of foreign denominated borrowings and cross-currency swaps, in currencies that match the currencies of
the Group’s foreign operations.

98

Exchange rate sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the Group’s net assets (after hedging), with all other variables held constant, to
movements in the United States dollar against foreign currencies as at 30 June 2022. The currencies with largest impact on the
sensitivity analysis are Canadian dollar, Australian dollar, Great British pound and Swiss Franc.

2022
$000

2021
$000

Movement in exchange rates % +10% -10% +10% -10%

Sensitivity of other components of equity

Canadian dollar (40,467) 40,467 (37,180) 37,180

Australian dollar (65,820) 65,820 (77,813) 77,813

Great British pound 22,371 (22,371) 25,063 (25,063)

Swiss Franc (4,390) 4,390 (12,010) 12,010

(c) Credit risk
Credit exposure represents the extent of credit related losses that the consolidated entity may be subject to on amounts to be
received from financial assets, which include receivables, loan servicing advances, cash and cash equivalents and other financial
instruments. The consolidated entity, while exposed to credit related losses in the event of non-payment by clients, does not
expect any significant clients to fail to meet their obligations. The Group’s trading terms do not generally include the requirement
for customers to provide collateral as security for financial assets and consequently, the consolidated entity does not hold any